## Minutes – Special Work Session of the Board of Education of the Metropolitan School District of North Posey County, Indiana

## October 25, 2023

A special work session of the Board of Education of the MSD of North Posey County, Poseyville, Indiana, was held in the Board office of MSD of North Posey County, on October 25, 2023. The following Board members were present:

- Steven Kavanaugh, Interim Superintendent
- Michelle Walden, Assistant Superintendent
- Gregory U. Schmitt, President
- Vincent F. Oakley, Vice President
- Amy J. Will, Secretary
- Larry Kahle, Member
- Lindsey Bowers, Member

## **Work Session**

The Board of Education convened for a work session at 6:00 p.m. to review the Bylaws and Administrative Policies from NEOLA. In addition, they discussed the potential 2024 Bond Projects.

## **Next Board Meeting**

The next Regular Board meeting will be Monday, November 13, 2023, in the Board office. Executive session, if needed, will begin at 5:30 p.m. with the regular meeting to begin at 6:30 p.m.

Gregory U. Schmitt, President	Vincent F. Oakley, Vice President
Amy J. Will, Secretary	Lindsey Bowers, Member
Larry A. Kahle, Member	Board of Education MSD of North Posey County